UNOFFICIAL CO PTMIHWH e

Doc# 0326039198
Eugene "Qene” Moore Fee: $36.50

Cook County R
THIS AMENDMENT WAS Date: 091772008 Z;dj;jj;e;;s o
PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

James B. Gottlieb, Esq.
Chuhak & Tecson, P.C.
30 South Wacker Drive
Suite 2600
<hicago, Illinois 60606

AMEMNDMENT TO MORTGAGES AND SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGES AND SECURITY AGREEMENTS
(this “Amendment”) is ruade as of this 15th day of September, 2003, by and between JOSEPH
A. SEHER and MARY BETI{'5EHER, of 1520 North Dearborn Parkway, Chicago, Illinois
60610 (“Mortgagor”) and SAMIFC FINANCIAL, L.L.C., an Tllinois limited liability company,
(“Mortgagee™), whose address is 206692 North Plumwood Drive, Kildeer, Iilinois 60047.

RECTTALS

A. Mortgagee is the holder of a certa'n ymended and Restated Mortgage Notes dated
as of June 13, 2003 made by Joseph A. Seher payable 19 the order of Mortgagee in the principal
amounts of Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($525,000) (the "$580,000 Note™) and Four
Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($420,000) (the $420,000 Note", and together with the
$580,000 Note, the "Mortgage Notes").

B. The $420,000 Note is secured by that certain Morigage and Security Agreement
dated September 16, 2002, recorded on September 18, 2002 with the Office of the Cook County
Recorder as document no, 0021026306, as amended by a First Amendment to Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated June 13, 2003 (the "September, 2002 Mortzag:™ under which
Mortgagor has mortgaged to Mortgagee the real estate legally described on Exkihit A attached
hereto {the “Mortgaged Property™).

C. The $580,000 Note is secured by that certain Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of June 13, 2003 (the "June, 2003 Mortgage" and together with the September, 2002
Mortgage are collectively referred to as the "Mortgage"), recorded July 14, 2003 with the Office
of the Cook County Recorder as document no. 0319531105, under which Mortgagor has
mortgaged to Mortgagee the Mortgaged Property.

D. At the request of Mortgagor, Mortgagee has agreed to extend the Maturity Date of
the Mortgage Notes to December 15, 2003 and evidence such extended obligations by certain
Second Amended and Restated Mortgage Notes dated as of September 15, 2003 in the amounts
of $420,000 and $580,000, respectively (the "Second Amended and Restated Mortgage Notes").
The Second Amended and Restated Mortgage Notes are payable with interest and as otherwise
provided therein.

424872_1_10170_22981

e s s 4184+ % e sty . .o b b b s e £




0326039198 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Obligations Secured by the Mortgage. The definition of “Obligations” contained
in Paragraph 1.3 of the Mortgage is amended in full to read as follows:

1.3 “Obligations” means all loans by the Mortgagee to Joseph
A. Seher including those loans evidenced by an Second Amended
and Restated Mortgage Note dated as of September 15, 2003, in
the principal amount of Four Hundred Twenty Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($420,000.00), and a Second Amended and
Restated Mortgage Note dated as of September 15, 2003 in the
principal amount of Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars
(3580,000), any extensions, renewals, restatements and
mad fications thereof and all principal, interest, fees and expenses
relating thereto (collectively referred to as the "Note™); and also
means ali the Mortgagor’s debts, liabilities, obligations, covenants,
warrantics, and duties to the Mortgagee (plus its affiliates),
whether now o liereafter existing or incurred, whether liquidated
or unliquidated, whether absolute or contingent, whether arising
out of the Loan Docunients or otherwise, and regardless of whether
such Obligations arise ow of existing or future credit granted by
the Mortgagee to any Moitzagor, to any Mortgagor and others, to
others guaranteed, endorsec or otherwise secured by any
Mortgagor or to any debtor-in-possession/successor-in-interest of
any Mortgagor, and principal, intercs?, fees, expenses and charges
relating to any of the foregoing, includiry; without limitation, costs
and expenses of collection and enforcencnt of this Mortgage,
attorneys’ fees of both inside and outsile counsel and
environmental assessment remediation costs. The interest rate and
maturity of such Obligations are as described in #ic-documents
creating the indebtedness secured hereby. The  Obligations
evidenced by the Note is continuing indebtedness, ata nothing
herein shall be deemed to constitute a payment, seftlement ot
novation of any of the Obligations evidenced by the note referies
to or defined in the Mortgage, and nothing herein shall be deemed
to constitute a payment, settlement or novation of the Note (as
defined in the Mortgage), or to release or otherwise adversely
affect any lien, mortgage or security interest securing such
indebtedness or any rights of the Mortgagee against any guarantor,
surety or other party primarily or secondarily liable for such
Obligations.

2. Fees and Expenses of Mortgagee. Joseph A. Seher agrees to pay all out-of-pocket
expenses which Mortgagee incurs in connection with the preparation and recording of
this Amendment, and all other documents related to this First Amendment, including
without limitation title charges incurred in connection with insuring the priority of the
lien of the Mortgage, as amended by this First Amendment, any filing fees and recording

2
424872 1 10170 22981

o AN i 1 O I PN e e A A e T S BB e




0326039198 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

tax required in connection with the filing of documents necessary to consummate the
provisions of this First Amendment, and the fees and expenses of Mortgagee’s counsel.

3. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, the
Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect. Mortgage ratifies and reaffirm the
Mortgage, as amended by this Amendment.

4, Successors and Assigns. This Amendment shall be bmdmg upon and inure to the
benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Mortgagor has caused this Amendment to Mortgage to be
executed us o the day and year first above written.

MORTGAGORS:

QMJ/Q ég/—c #)
%.;A Seher

[/ TS S

Mary Beth Seher

SAMIR FINANCIAL, L.L.C., an Illinois

limited Hability company

By:
Name: Mohammed H. Mirza
Its: Manager

424872_1_10170_2298}

ot o o s bk R SRR S 15 . - A bt e e e o e e £ e S



0326039198 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

tax required in connection with the filing of documents necessary to consummate the
provisions of this First Amendment, and the fees and expenses of Mortgagee’s counsel.

3. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, the
Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect. Mortgage ratifies and reaffirm the
Mortgage, as amended by this Amendment.

4. Successors and Assigns. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has caused this Amendment to Mortgage to be

executed 25 of the day and vyear first above written.

MORTGAGORS.

Joseph A. Seher

Mary Beth Seher

SAMIR FINANCIAL, L.L.C., an lllinois

limited liability company

Name: Mohammed H. Mirza

Its: Manager

424872 _1_10170_22981




0326039198 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of the Property

LOT 69 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 4 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 72 (EXCEPT THE NORTH
23 FEET THEREOF) IN BURTON’S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 14 IN BRONSON’S
ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIPL) PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.LN.: 17-04-20£-721-0000

Address: 1520 N, Ocarborn Parkway

Chicago, Tilingis 60610

424872 1_10170_22981




0326039198 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2003, by Joseph A.
Seher and Mary Beth Seher as husband and wife.

gﬁ;y\»\,l'_i“%’(’ /»ju

Printed Nane: _E [ge, b\ Pocpmrf @
Notary Public, State of: 3 (Lo S
My commission expires: 7 - 21Tt

bl L ;..h_

(Nolir?al Sm Tt ANTUNEZ

- STATE OFILLINOI5
H Y 125 {‘T’I} 2‘2:?—05:;“
This instrument was diz.ited by James B. Gottlieb on behalf of Mortgagee,
After recording return te: Chuhak & Tecson, P.C.
30 South Wacker Drive
Suite 2600
Chicago, Illinois 60606

424872_1_10170_22981




0326039198 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MORTGAGEE’S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, )&m.ﬁ < ?3 (]u +H: ELJ , a Notary Public in and for said County
in the State af oresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Mohammed H. Mirza, the Manager of
SAMIR FINANCIAL, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officer,
appeared before me-tbis day in person and acknowledge that he signed and delivered such
instrument as his own fre and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited
liability company for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Given under my hand and Notzrial Seal this _/[ pZ/L day of September, 2003.

 "OFFICIAL SEAL"

JAMES B. GOTTLIEB 4 4
Notary Public, State of Iinois 7 &’,-7./ .
My Comlmssmn Elx? {]8/22/2004 Not - Public 7

My Commission expires:

, 2003

4248721 10170 22981




